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Dear Sir 
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) 
Request ID:  REQ07314 
 
Thank you for your request for information relating to Economic impact that Motofest has 
on Coventry 
 
Your request and our responses are outlined below: 
 
As part of the research we would like to determine whether or not the council saw 
in increase in revenue and transactions from street, surface and multi-storey car 
parking facilities within the city centre during the dates the festival took place. 
 
We are specifically measuring the impact in 2019 so would require data pertaining 
to this year. 
 
Our intention is to compare the data from the weekend of the event to all other 
weekends within the a two month period, before and after the event, to calculate 
the average percent change in parking revenue and transactions. 
 
The date the festival took place in 2019 was the 1/06/2019 - 02/06/2019. 
 
Please see the attached spread sheet in response to this FOI request.  
 
The spread sheet shows the amount of parking income collected in the 8 weeks before 
and after Motofest 2019.  
 
The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not 
confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied 
for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further 
permission.  Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news 
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reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the 
information for any other purpose. 
  
Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are 
looking for is already published on the Council’s web site and in particular its FOI/EIR 
Disclosure log, Council's Publication Scheme, Open Data and Facts about Coventry. 
 
If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our 
response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt 
of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk  
 
If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information 
Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe 
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.  
 
Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.  
 
Yours faithfully  
 
 
 
Information Governance  
 
Encl: REQ07314 data 
 
 



Day Date Parking Income

Monday 01/04/2019 £1,768.65

Tuesday 02/04/2019 £2,813.15

Wednesday 03/04/2019 £5,435.90

Thursday 04/04/2019 £3,866.85

Friday 05/04/2019 £3,360.55

Saturday 06/04/2019 £8,504.60

Sunday 07/04/2019 £3,369.60

Monday 08/04/2019 £5,740.20

Tuesday 09/04/2019 £4,023.71

Wednesday 10/04/2019 £6,195.05

Thursday 11/04/2019 £4,506.10

Friday 12/04/2019 £3,880.35

Saturday 13/04/2019 £9,110.90

Sunday 14/04/2019 £2,670.45

Monday 15/04/2019 £6,320.70

Tuesday 16/04/2019 £4,061.95

Wednesday 17/04/2019 £5,005.90

Thursday 18/04/2019 £5,711.20

Friday 19/04/2019 £0.00

Saturday 20/04/2019 £4,325.96

Sunday 21/04/2019 £0.00 Easter Sunday 

Monday 22/04/2019 £0.00

Tuesday 23/04/2019 £11,040.80

Wednesday 24/04/2019 £13,517.35

Thursday 25/04/2019 £2,395.95

Friday 26/04/2019 £2,969.65

Saturday 27/04/2019 £8,621.55

Sunday 28/04/2019 £3,173.10

Monday 29/04/2019 £7,053.95

Tuesday 30/04/2019 £3,478.20

Wednesday 01/05/2019 £6,084.25

Thursday 02/05/2019 £2,916.50

Friday 03/05/2019 £3,621.27

Saturday 04/05/2019 £8,287.25

Sunday 05/05/2019 £2,935.20

Monday 06/05/2019 £0.00



Tuesday 07/05/2019 £5,750.45

Wednesday 08/05/2019 £606.75

Thursday 09/05/2019 £11,647.75

Friday 10/05/2019 £5,039.40

Saturday 11/05/2019 £3,843.05

Sunday 12/05/2019 £547.35

Monday 13/05/2019 £5,245.35

Tuesday 14/05/2019 £6,020.00

Wednesday 15/05/2019 £5,083.35

Thursday 16/05/2019 £2,326.95

Friday 17/05/2019 £3,855.77

Saturday 18/05/2019 £8,951.95

Sunday 19/05/2019 £874.65

Monday 20/05/2019 £7,161.26

Tuesday 21/05/2019 £3,064.05

Wednesday 22/05/2019 £4,134.05

Thursday 23/05/2019 £3,821.86

Friday 24/05/2019 £2,325.85

Saturday 25/05/2019 £7,271.30

Sunday 26/05/2019 £2,895.00

Monday 27/05/2019 £0.00

Tuesday 28/05/2019 £10,014.25

Wednesday 29/05/2019 £3,388.35

Thursday 30/05/2019 £3,280.05

Friday 31/05/2019 £2,741.55

Saturday 01/06/2019 £8,609.45

Sunday 02/06/2019 £1,483.30

Monday 03/06/2019 £5,795.10

Tuesday 04/06/2019 £4,022.25

Wednesday 05/06/2019 £3,615.80

Thursday 06/06/2019 £2,825.45

Friday 07/06/2019 £3,200.40

Saturday 08/06/2019 £8,874.15

Sunday 09/06/2019 £3,088.75

Monday 10/06/2019 £6,599.55

Tuesday 11/06/2019 £3,581.10

Wednesday 12/06/2019 £4,624.60

Motofest



Thursday 13/06/2019 £3,226.90

Friday 14/06/2019 £2,653.25

Saturday 15/06/2019 £8,129.50

Sunday 16/06/2019 £2,566.20

Monday 17/06/2019 £5,148.90

Tuesday 18/06/2019 £3,150.65

Wednesday 19/06/2019 £4,150.95

Thursday 20/06/2019 £3,170.45

Friday 21/06/2019 £2,837.70

Saturday 22/06/2019 £7,003.65

Sunday 23/06/2019 £1,853.85

Monday 24/06/2019 £5,535.60

Tuesday 25/06/2019 £3,598.15

Wednesday 26/06/2019 £1,759.55

Thursday 27/06/2019 £4,162.75

Friday 28/06/2019 £2,394.60

Saturday 29/06/2019 £11,891.35

Sunday 30/06/2019 £1,716.90

Monday 01/07/2019 £5,575.40

Tuesday 02/07/2019 £3,235.55

Wednesday 03/07/2019 £4,360.15

Thursday 04/07/2019 £3,031.00

Friday 05/07/2019 £2,387.20

Saturday 06/07/2019 £9,880.85

Sunday 07/07/2019 £1,441.85

Monday 08/07/2019 £5,307.30

Tuesday 09/07/2019 £2,956.60

Wednesday 10/07/2019 £4,656.30

Thursday 11/07/2019 £3,767.10

Friday 12/07/2019 £3,055.15

Saturday 13/07/2019 £9,079.10

Sunday 14/07/2019 £1,522.00

Monday 15/07/2019 £5,494.71

Tuesday 16/07/2019 £3,127.20

Wednesday 17/07/2019 £5,414.75

Thursday 18/07/2019 £2,982.01

Friday 19/07/2019 £2,396.05



Saturday 20/07/2019 £8,396.90

Sunday 21/07/2019 £1,076.39

Monday 22/07/2019 £6,226.19

Tuesday 23/07/2019 £2,909.75

Wednesday 24/07/2019 £5,367.65

Thursday 25/07/2019 £2,664.55

Friday 26/07/2019 £2,124.80

Saturday 27/07/2019 £8,794.45

Sunday 28/07/2019 £738.30


